2023
£'000

Assets:

Collateral exposure Floating Margin plus SONIA or currency equivalent 57,468 81,170

Liabilities:
Loan notes exposure Fixed €50m and £15m at 1.92% and 3.59%

respectively
(57,748) (58,933)

Multi-currency loan exposure Floating Margin plus SONIA or currency equivalent  -   (10,000)

  The year end amounts are not representative of the exposure to interest rates during the year as the level of exposure
changes as investments are made in fixed interest securities and contracts for difference, borrowings are drawn down
and repaid, and the mix of borrowings between floating and fixed interest rates changes.

 Interest rate sensitivity
  Based on the financial assets and liabilities held, and the interest rates pertaining, at each Balance Sheet date, a decrease

or increase in interest rates by 2% would have the following approximate effects on the revenue and capital earnings after
tax and on the NAV. This level of change is deemed reasonable based on interest rate movements in recent years.

2024
2%

Increase
in fair value

£'000

2024
2%

Decrease
in fair value

£'000

2023
2%

Increase
in fair value

£'000

2023
2%

Decrease
in fair value

£'000

Revenue return 645 (645) 1,036 (1,036)

Capital return (650) 650 (838) 838
Change to the earnings after tax for the
year/shareholders’ funds (5) 5 198 (198)
Change to total earnings per Ordinary
share (0.00)p 0.00p 0.06p (0.06)p

This assessment does not take into account the impact of interest rate changes on the market value of the investments
the Group holds.

 11.4 Liquidity risk
  Unlisted investments in the portfolio are subject to liquidity risk. The Group held 2 unquoted investments at the year end

(see note 11.6).

  In certain market conditions, the liquidity of direct property investments may be reduced. At 31 March 2024, 3% (2023: 8%)
of the Group's investment portfolio was held in direct property investments, with the remaining 97% (2023: 92%) held in
listed securities which are predominantly readily realisable.

  Bank loan facilities are short term revolving loans that are intended to be renewed or replaced but renewal cannot be
certain. Loan notes of €50m and £15m are repayable in February 2026 and 2031 respectively.

Annual Report & Accounts 2024 93

11 Financial instruments continued

 Debt and Financing maturity profile
  The table below shows the timing of cash outflows to settle the Group's current liabilities together with anticipated